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ference which was held and it any ~ III\' ~ f.niIr '" qu;l •
of the recommendations of that conference have been implemented by ~
the government?

Shri SbaJmawu Khan: Sir, the earlier conference was held at Tokyo three years before. The minutes and also as to what was implemented and BlI that will be known when we receive the details of the proceedings.

ShrI M. It. lI:r1shDa: Even after one year, Sir, they have not implemented any of the recommendations.
It i8 very atrange.

Mr. Speaker: What can I do?

8hr1 :KaPIlI' SiDCh: Sir, in reply to part (B) ot the question the hon.
Minister said thllt the fonna! minutes of his Con'terenCe had not yet been received. Therefore, he said, in reply to parts (b) and (c) "Do not arise". Surely, the question does not want to have the official minutes of the conference. The only thing asked was the conclusions and recommendations which are within the knowledge of the Government. Why cannot the Government make us know as to what substantially the recommendations and the conclusions of the Conference are? Why are they being withheld?

Shrl J'agjlvan Bam: Sir, it is very simple. It is an internatioal body.
The Conference was held under the aegis C1f that international organisation. Unle.. we get the proceedings of the Conference from the source, it is very difficult to disclose what was done there and what was not done there. That will not be an authorised version ot the whole thing. It was not a Government of lndia.'s show.
It was an international conference.

Shri :Kapar Singh: The conclusions Bnd recommendations cannot be chanpd in the official ver.ion.

JII:r. 8 .... er: Let US ItO to the next
QueItiDD.

*418. WTo ~ ~~
~~:
~T~m~:
~Tf~~:
Ift~o.o~:

1ft "o.to ~:
~T qo ,"0 fl1Rt :
~T ~m aAmr
.nt!o;to ~:
.n ~'" ~fiI :
.n~mq:~

~ mmT fl{ll1f :
~T~~:
~T~~~:
.n~~:

.n <rr~ :
~~~~:
~ '!~ 'fif~:
~ ,"0 lfIo f"u~ :

'flIT ~, ~~ "", ~ ;r.rr
III ~ if;T 'li'IT m r~ :

(if;) 'flIT III ~ ~ f~ ~~
~W 'lIT 1If~ fiffer ij; ~ 'fT'l'

• ",)oi~ if ~ 'f1 f~ ~ ~T~;

(v) !If;:- ~, ,,) '(~ 'flIT ~

~, ~

(II') "If tfmr if;T ~ .ri
'lin ~ ?

"", ~ ~ !""fw If'II1ft •
~ ("'~wt): (.)"
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Irfir~ it! f ... ~ ..-) '"~ f~ flffll WTo ~ ~ ~: If{ ~
~ ... )lf0l'l' 'iTo!' f;r~i{ f;rfll it; ~ t, ~ m- omrif ~ ?
hrf~f~ l'ff~ oi1R lI'r.f;rr trn, "sqa ~ : ~ ~ ~r.f t 1
rn ~ ~'" 'Iiflf.mt " ~ ~1'RT
~ tT~ t 1 WTo ~ ~ ~ : If( tn

f~ qrm: t, ;jf,\' ~ ;jf,\' 'IRIT<'l' 'lit
(.) ~ (tt). lm' ~ '3O<IT 1 ~f;;r ~ I'

11ft ~~""" ~i{ : im ~T 'tiT
n;r t l5fPr;r 1 ~ t' ~'" "TOr 'I'iT
ml if m'1' k ~'l" t tn!fIfT ~
'RW;r it; ifOl11I' ~1R ~ ~ ~ ?

.w ~~: irt: if ~ 'Ii(

f~~~ I !If[lpfi;;ro~~"1

WTO ~ ~~ ~: lTi{"ITf~
flffll 30 "" it! ~ ~ ~ 'lit
.: Rft t <1") IflTT I{,fr IllWr iI'CI'A l!1T PIT mf",~~ 30qq'~lTT'fT 1933

if f;or~ lf~ it "ITf~ f;rffl if 1 V'ilfT
, f~ 1fT ~ 'Ifl;rn ~ f'R'l'ifi ~
'fP

l5f) ~~;;f wi : lTi\ 'li"P.: !Ifi'aIi'
tf.t q'If ~ ifi\1 f'fit f I

WTo ~ "if~ <'f)f~ : !Iflr ~ij"
<rl: tn ~ ~ If~ ij"T ~ lTif l!1T
~~~Tf~ 1 ~~it;f~~
~~f? ~~f~~T
;ft;;r if~ ~ f'f." I ~ ~ ~ ;or)
1933 if 1fT ~ !IfTOf f'f.<l'ift ~ trt t
tn ~ f>P.f f~ ~\ 'ifflT ~ f ?
!If'" !lfblR'f ll'l[~, ;nrT ~9 <1") !lfT1f
tlT m if, ;m: 'ITT 'l1'IT rn lTT urn
;m\a'T '3l1\ ~'l" f~ ~ ?

~" ~ : 'fl'iR", ~, It aT
t, em' !lfT'l"tt ~ "'"''' it; f~ <rlTT\
i 1 lftT\ ~ irt: <rn :ii ~ if i{) qt
1fi1fi'lfT'l"rnl 'IfT'I"{<A~~ ;rm , w1i ~ v<Oftif;j't if . . .

.w~:nm-~~
....rot 1 lfW ~ f flf irt: mr ;;m;r
~tl
Shrl Kapur SlIIgh: Sir, the questiOD is of the highest importance and it should be answered .

The Minister of Labour, Employment aDd Rehabilitation (ShrllagJlvaa Ram): Mr. Speaker, Sir, hon. Members are to seek information. The hon.
Member ~ put a question as to what is the present value of the rupee.
This he can find in several publications of the Government of India and he can enlighten himself OQ that point.

WTO~~ ~: mtm
lT~~, III if f~ ;;rq~ ~ ~, ;rf .... ~
<l"r ""'IT !If'tl:: ~ t ;;r) f'f." ll';{T 'Ii") lllT
f~ ~ ~ I It "lTfqr;1f flffll it; m if ~Tt'f ~ ~ ~ I IT<lI1'' '11
;;r) oim m f~ t ~ !IfTOf ~)

f.rcr;rr f1r.r ~ t ? ~ m ~'"
V<m f~lTT t <1") ~-l ali\' !1fT" fm:r
W~ . "
~'Il~ :~~,m-it
~ f!f.lTT I ~A' "W f'f." ~~
;;r;mr ~ 'IT~ ~ 'I'Rr if~ ~ I !Iflr
m'f;;;~ ~t'f 'f."f~ I

WTo ~ ~ w1ft1n: ~ tl'Ii"
t I ~~<I"T, f>P.f~tr~
q ;;rrcft f ?

1Ift~ .. :tt~~
II) m" fill m;n R1IT 'IT ~ or) ...
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iIr·~if'J @, ~ ~ il;~;r>Ii"
f1r.r!rr I ~ ~ ~ If>'\' M;fIT
~m;mt~~'I'~mW I

Sbri. Kapur SlDlh: There should be a limit to the flippancy of the Government.

~ ~ : ;oil[lft "W lifT flf>'
tt""~;;l't~lf>Ttm;;r~m

If>'T~f~'Qrl1it,q:~t I

<rT~~~~t~'l"nT I
lIIT'I'~wmrlf>'fWI

Shrl Hem 8a1'1Ia: May I ask for a clarl1ication from him? The hon.
Minister has stated that the reply to the supplementary question Is available in so many Government publications. If that is available J.n the Government publications. what Is the harm If the hon. Minister' discloses it on the floor of the House for the benefit of mentally retarded people like us?

lift "" f\o!qiI-: f'Rt\' ~ ST'mI'I'
1f>T~~~Iq:~~
;rtTtf'li~~iftl

Mr. Speaker: They cannot carry In their memory all the information contained in Government publications.

~~,~~If>'fWI

.,0 'QIf ~ ~ : f,;m ~
it ~ 'iIf'l'l'i f'l'fS' if ~"I' ~ ~
q'if 6"fi' qq;ft ~ if ~ 5 l['iIT~ ~'l"ll
~ t. ;;r.r Ill: If>'llT ~ crT ~
~~il;f~ij-fmm
~?

'atIm ~m : q'if lit ~T;m?:
rn ifi'T<t~~rnlf>'\' 'lir.rt . . .
(1Im'I'I') . . .lI'l[ it ~~ Ifj fit;

'Iif1I\iI' ~ iifmr ~ ,,-n: f~
.rn;~ I

.,0 ~ ""~,( "'f{In : cr) N.~ tt
w"'" w.fi ~lT iRrT ~m ~ fit; lI'l[ ~U
1fT "le 1\:) W t I ~"'1U ~ 'li'lf ~;;rr~
~'Iit ~ it.' ~ lit If.TlT g)~;r) ~
iI;;r.r 1 ir"IT~ l;'Iit ~~ ~ I ~lJ ~ ~
~ 1fT "le 'lIOI' W t ~~ 'IIf~lf
f'l'fS' it; ~ ~ I

lift '""": ~T ~ 1!l[)~ lI'l[
~ fifi' .,.) ~ w 'II~~q' filM
If>T t ~ W~ lit t flf>' ;;it m fOTlfl'
;;rr;rr t ~ If'RT ,,'\<: ;;fiT 'l"1JT f~ ;;rr;rr
i:a'et;ft';f it.,.H~'Ift'~~ ~
,,'i:1': l["tm t :a'et ~ ;a'lJ1!iT .f1JT
~ f~ ;;rr;rr t <rT IfllT ~ .,.) ~
ot~ If>'T ~ ~ ~ ~ '1ft 'fm
'Ilmt~~If>'\'~~rn'li1'
~ ~ ~ t ,,-n: Iffi\' "" ~ t
m'RT~f'lilJ~ ?

lift ~ 'QIf : q'if ~ <rT lTTf?de
.p ~ it; f~ ~ 'If<'Im t I nrw
~ 'liT f,;re-;rr l;q"q'f ~ l["tm t 'l'tt
~'Ii1'~l["tmt~"t'I'li1r~
~i\' flIm ~ il; ...

aam ~m: ;o.r 'liT ~'I'T lit
tflf>' ...

lIft~'QIf :it~~'IITWift
m ;;rr;rr W I cr) ~ '.I;i\' f~ il;
f~ eR ~ l[lCIT ~ ~ f~ ;;rr;rr
t I ~ lit ~ it ~ If'r.rrR f~
IJ1IT ~ f'" ~ ~ l;'Iit 'liT ~ ~
'RT t lit ~ "",iI; ~ f~m- ~
~ifi')~;;rTlflllt ~~f~
;;rrw~"h~t'ITT~Tli:)Wt I

"" ftnlll' '!l;af,lIi: ~lI'.f", itU
~ iI; ~ ~'IiT"( il'T ~~ iI;
'i.e iI; ;m: if 1fi1'!it "(l~ m ,,~ t.
'!lIT ~ ""~ ~l 1IifFt il; ~/l~
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1i1l'n f~ ..-.rri:\'tft f~ ~ 1!~) '!>T ~m 'flIT ~1i ~ lIT Ilfll' ~ trr ~
f~ qq'lIT ~'Iim"l' ;;om ~ I Wl' '!>T f~ ~'ff iF f~ 1fT ~ ~ ~ 'R:
'1";1' <Wt if; ~T>:UT lilT ;m ~~f': if f.r;n', flf>'llT lTIlT ir ffi <m f.r.<rr lTIlT ?
5I'rf~i!: '!i~ ~ if «WN'!" ~ ~l '" ~.rt : it ~ ~ ~mh:
fl.Rr( ~ ?

.n~~:;;ft~

.n fiflT;{ ~: lflf) ~

qt;q!l'/'~:'A'ir~lflf)~'!>T
<m ~ ~?
Sbrl D. C. Sharma: I learn from the hon. Minister that a Working Group has been established. Who are the members of the Working Group, what are the items of work that have been entrusted to them and when are they. lupposed to complete their work?

Sbri ShahDawu Khan: The members of the Working Group are Shri D. C. Daa, Si!cretary to the Government of India, Department of Social Security, Shri N. N. Chatterjee, Shrl B. N. Datar, Shrl Naidu and a number of other oftlcers. The terms of reference are: to conduct actuarial investigations of the financial implications of the Family pension Fund covering all members of the Employees provident Fund and Coal Mines Provident Fund; to investigate whether a fund created out of the difference between the old rate of 6i per cent and the enchanced rate of 8 per cent. that is, 31 per cent of the wages, will be adequate for meeting the requirements of the family pension as also for ensuring sizable survival benefits; and a numDer of others.

Sbri D. C. Sbarma: I wanted to know by what time they are supposed to complete this enquiry.

Sbri ShahDawu lDIaD: We are hoping to receive the report by the end of this ,.ear.

~qO \lito ~: ~f'Tfir '!>T
""""m~'ffq'ff'Tif~f~~,

~..rl1:f'iR'f~'Ii"iiiT ..•

.n "0 ,"0 fi'ii\': AA l4l1 ~
~ 1fT f'l1 f~ ~'ff '!>T ~ f-m
lTIlT lIT ?

-t\~I!ri: AArif~~
f~ .n 'IU'TT U: lIT Q'lIT W: 'lit ~ 'lIT rn.nmo'!>TlITwif;f~~Hr~
1foIi'li1lllif'l'f.tif;mif~;;rrlfml

'" ~ aT WI1IR: 'ti1f;nfl:1l't
Iti'r ~ f'Tfll 'I1r ..m; <f'ff'T if ;r~~
iii m if 'I\'iti\' mT f't'ftt lIT'<!' m
if; ;rr~ 'flIT ~ ~ ;fhr ..rr fmtr:
ir'~;nftqif"""l:~~1I'T
fuqi m.r f.nftf if ~ ~ """l: f~
\lfIllm?

-t\~""f: ~W~
l4l1~f~f~'1ftl~m~,
;;rrf~~A1I'1l~if;~~~~
~~1 '1', 1I« ~ ~r <'Il'J. rn '!>T ,U~
~, m ;rr~ m ~ ;;rr>im f~ miT
~ 'l'h: ~ ~ ~.ll' f'l1ll'T ;;rr
~ ~ I

Sbri S. C. 88111a1lta: May I knoW'
whether on the recommendations of this Committee a final decision will be taken by this Ministry or It will be referred to the FInance MinIstrY also?

Shrl ShahDawaz Khan: Naturally.
In this matter which eoncern more than aIle ministry a co-ordlnated decision wIl have to be taken.

Shri Sahoclh BIID8Ila: Ma,. I know whether the working group will only go Into the question of underground' workers, that' is, coalmine workers. or it will also go into other workers?'
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Shrl Sbalm&wu KbaD.: At present only the workers who wUl be covered by this,

,,) 11'! ft;rd : IfllT ~ ,.;r ~"I'
~ m '!IT '1'1<: 'TIff ~ f,.;o 1947.m:
1957 it; ;r"" if ;;it~ ~
rnfi{lfO ~ ~ ~ f~ f,.;o ~
IfF\" ;;lITltT ~, m ,.;r ~ m it; ~
'3'"1' ,.;r lI'r<fri a- tR W(I Ifa'1I' ~) ~,.;r

.~ ? IfllT '3'"1' if" ~ ~ ~
f<'l1t ~ ,.;ott It,.;o tlW"l' '!IT Ifr.r.rr
~?

,,)mt"~ IIri : Il'Q: ~
"llia:f;rrfuT ,.;r ~ ~, iff.<!; Il'Q: ~~
1f~ ~ ifI't if ~, {;rl',.;;r it f{Tif'iTIf Q"m'
'fit iI'ffi'ai f,.;o >;t't '1')os ~ if~ >it ~
~, ~ '3'e' n: '1fT '1''\< ~ W ~ I

Sbrlmatl Saritr:l N1cam: What are, the aims and objects which have

. motiva.ted this Ministry to fonn this ""ommittee and is any concrete benefit going to be given to the family members of workers?

Shri Sha.hDawas Khan: Yes, Sir;
that is precisely the motive, There was a conflict of views whether pl'Ovident fund iB better or whether family pension is better, The International Labour Organisation and other conferences are of the view that it will be better to give pensions because it pl'llvides a greater measure cI! insurance and secruity,

~~lmR: *m f,.;o 1I'ift
ll'~t'{lf " ifflTIft f~ 'IW!'" if ,.;off '1f'ffii"l'
~ ~~ '3IT ~ ~ 'If'\< ~~ f,.;o ~mfurlfT
"'IiiP'~f,.;o~m'if,T~'llfi(II'a

.1Ii( 17 f~~) 1ff~, ,,) '3'~) ~ rt
,~ ~ 'nI' lI')f.rhtR ~~ if
:'I!)f torntir rn ..,. ~~, 'lf~~, '"
~m .... ?

'" ~~ :lll:t'I:t~frofil;
W 'Iml"l' if dwm"l' rn ,.;r ,.;off! Ii!mf
~ ~, "ff,.;;r ~m' ~)~ !fi fl'T<!ll'
~ 'Ilf~ f,.;o ~ ('3'fJ')1f) if
'1'n:~~~if~rn~T~;;r;r;;r;r
fW'l' <i~or ~ l[Rft ~ ,,) '3'~) ~
'fUr m lIT q;lf ~T if m ~ IIiw if
~u rn ,.;r If<-f f'ti'IfT ;;rrnr ~ I

~~~1I'm':~r~"1l'Q:
ort ~"tll' ~ ~ lI'FiTh tR '!IT .m:
m>iT "t Il'Q: m 'Irrwrif:f if ~ rn
~ <'1')1f1 on: '1''\< m ;;iT ~
~;;pr ~, '3''1' on: ~t <'TI'J, rn if
~ 'lit 'fliT f~ ~t ~ ~ ?
~ .~ .rt : Il'Q: ;;r;rr;r H«r

'TIff ~ I

,,) Q1'I1I'lW ~: ''''"'m ll't!i~,
~ 'll'T ~ ,.;r "l'Tfur km '1[ 'lIT
~ ~" ~ f<=f1l; "1"1' ri ~ '1ft
~m M,.;;r l!~ ift!f ~ 'TIff I

~'Ii~ :~~m~")
'IT'l' ~qr;;r if,7 ;:f,fUiif I

~ Q1'I1I'lW~ : it ~ ~ 'ijT~
~flI;~"~""f~~f'lilfT~ f'li
~ ll'{ if P f~~m~T it; 'l'Hr
~ '1''\< f~ f\:r<:r mf<'f"!fi "'I <I<'!i

iWlft ~ I

~~IIri: ~1Jill'tme
'li:simif'lT'l'~~~ I ~"9'I
~ ift!f t, ,.;or.r "IT ~ ?

~ ~ ~: lI'rfiIi'a- 'Ii'! ~
,.;r or) ~lIT ~, ~ fifOOil'T fll'<;f mf<;flli'i
""" ~ '1"Ift i(T'li1 ~ 'lIT fifOOil'T ~
f<'T ~ ri if ''flIT ~ ~ ?

.n~'" : ~tm:...~ife
tmh.pifq~ 550~t.
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1R"ffit; fll\'r lI'Tf<'l"f;t it mm 'Iii' lin' ~
q'ifi <fII; q1{! ~ f~ a, ¢\'11!; ~,
~ a'''' or, ;a''lit ¢R iii'<" <"(t ~
~~ it IIT~ ~m- "') ~ f", u-m,
;r f" it~ fll\'r IfIf.or.tfi "') f~ti\" f'"
<fm q1{! ~ f~ ~ ;a'ifif» ~t it
~1Ii'<"~al

Bales aDd conditloDs of Detention v4
Political DeteAus

-t-
*419. Shrl Warior:

Bhrl IDdraJU Gupta:
Shri VllllUdevaa Nair:
8hr1 Prabbat Kar:

Will the Minister of Dome Affafrs be pleased to state:

(a) whether uniform rules and eonditions of detention have been made for political detenus detained under the D.I.R.;

(b) if so, the details thereol; and

(c) if the answer to part la) above be in the negative, the reasons therefor?

The Depllty MID1ster In the MfIIlstrr ()f Home Alrairs (Shri Vldya Charaa Shukla): (a) to (c). There is no class of detenus classified as "political detenus". It is primarily for the State Governments to determine the conditions of detention. However, the Central Government have recently made certain suggestions with a view to ensuring a measure of uniformity in the conditions of detention obtaining in the various States in respect of those detained for security reasons.
These suggestions relate to the classi-
ik:ation, clothing, interviews and c0r-
respondence and other facilities and amenities to be given to detenus in jails.

-Shri WarIor: Recently, we under-
.. tand that the political detenu.-
.... hether there q any clauillcation or
DOt, enr,rbocly know ..... ho ia a poll-
:tical detenu--.have clani1lecl u CJ.ua A detenus and, If 10, i. it the .ame
m .n Statea,

Shrl Vldya Charaa Shakla: The question of classification of security detenus was considered and the Central Government advised the State Governments to clulify these into two classes only, if possible.

Shrl Warior: May I know whether in the case of !family allowances paid to the detenus, the Central Government has suggested that theI"e sbould be a unifonn rate and that the Central Government wi11 go to the help of the States if funds are required b,.
the States?

Shrl Vldya CharaD Shakla: The Central Govenunent suggested to the various States that as far as possible there should be uniformity in the rate of family aIlowance that is given to security detenus and we have suggested tha\ as far as possible, the minimum family allowance to be given should be Rs. 50 per month.

-Shri Indrajit Gupta: In view ell the very wide discrepancy which exists from State to State in the facilities given to detenus under the D.I.R. and the fact that a large number of hunger-strikes have taken place inside jails for the redress of unsatisfactory conditions, may I know why, in spite of the !lact that detentions have ·been going on for over three years, the Central Government has never thought it fit to exercise its powers under article 3S3 of the Constitution to give directives 80 that unif'orm condition. are brought about in a11 the States?

Shri Vldya Oharan Shukla: This kind of directive was not necessary.
There were some differences In the conditions but the Central Government wrote a letter to the State Government. and suggested certaiD uniformity.

.8hri Indrajlt Gllpta: When?

Shrl Vldya Chua. ShakIa: That
.... as done first in 1963 .nd agaJn It
...... done later on, after the Attorn..,.
General brought thia matter to the notice of the Celltral Goverll!lleM and .... 1Il • circular wu _1. I!I"_

